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Congressional Candidate Table 7d

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate

January 1, 1999 - September 30, 2000

Candidate Name
KAHN, ROGER F
SUDAN, PHILIP P JR
SMITH, DEREK W
DUNAWAY, DAVID H
WRIGHT, JEFFREY E
REISER, THOMAS A
COX, CAROLYN S
MCNAIRY, LEIGH HARVEY
KELLY, JOHN J
PERRY, PAUL E
PERLS, ROBERT A
LIERMAN, TERRY L
FLITTER, MARC A
BAYNE, HAROLD ROBERT
BLOOM, ELAINE
BROWN, MELISSA
COLLEN, MARTIN J
FARLEY, RAMSEY W
BEUTLER, RANDY LEON
MORSCH, GARY B MD
KENT, ROBERT DEAN
CURTISS, MICHAEL MD DR
GARZA, ISIDRO JR
JENNINGS, CHARLES EDWARD (CHED)
GRAHAM, LARRY
CHOCOLA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER
NOTTI, GAIL WELCH
SNEARY, LOY E
LINGENFELTER, THOMAS A
PEGRAM, ROBERT T (BOB)
CASE, MICHAEL W
MONTOYA, MICHAEL A
CLARK, MARTHA FULLER
HUTCHISON, CLAUDE B JR
CLINESMITH, CURTIS E
FOLSOM, MARSHA GUTHRIE
BIRTLEY, ROSE ROBLES
FEE, JOHN
FUSCO, ANTHONY J JR
WERTHEIM, JOHN V
COSGROVE, JOHN THOMAS
DEARMON, DONALD M
CONDON, ROBERT PRYOR
GIBBS, ELEANOR
SIMMONS, ROB
DOYLE, JERRY
HEINE, RANDY
RIVERA-MARTINEZ, DIANA
WILLINGHAM, NOBLE
BARKACS, CRAIG BRIAN

State District
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X
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X
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NC
NM
IN
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MD
PA
IL
FL
PA
CA
X
OK
KS
CA
IL
X
KY
NY
IN
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NM
NH
CA
X
AL
NY
NY
NJ
NM
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FL
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CA
FL
X
X
CA

07
25
02
04
02
25
02
03
01
08
01
08
21
17
22
13
43
11
06
03
03
17
23
03
19
03
03
14
08
36
23
02
01
10
13
04
07
30
08
01
12
06
01
06
02
24
10
15
01
52

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
None
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

Contributions and Loans
From the Candidate
$2,778,242
$2,050,000
$814,490
$700,000
$640,000
$488,557
$450,000
$430,000
$425,000
$364,580
$351,500
$350,000
$326,020
$289,000
$273,602
$270,000
$264,000
$221,127
$207,394
$188,871
$182,793
$166,990
$157,147
$150,100
$130,000
$125,000
$124,800
$120,500
$119,976
$113,424
$109,200
$108,200
$102,500
$101,367
$101,000
$100,050
$100,000
$100,000
$92,963
$88,750
$88,481
$87,963
$85,055
$80,927
$80,525
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$79,574
$75,614



